Ī	TOTAL TO TOO (MODILION)	-17-1999	EET	Docket No.:	
	(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		III LY		
Í	TNIOSIRE VOS			▼ ▼	
	Tab settings → → → ▼ 10 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and)106/42/ rademarks: Plea	ase record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.	
7	Name of conveying party(ies):	2	Name and address of receive		
3	DOHM International, Inc.				
	also d/b/a Globe Enterprises Corp.		Name: Cool Fruits, Inc.		
و	4201 Collins Avenue #2503	:	Internal Address:	JUN 4 15.59	
6	Miami Beach, Florida 33140		U		
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associati		Street Address: <u>1497 Rail He</u>	ad Boulevard, Unit 2	
8	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited P	artnership	City: Naples	State: FL ZIP: 34110	
_	☑ Corporation-State Florida				
	Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association		
	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		☐ General Partnership		
	3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership		
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		☑ Corporation-State Florida		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of		Other		
	☒ Other <u>Confirmatory Assignment</u>		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite	·	
	Execution Date: May 7, 1999		designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate docu	☐ Yes 🙀 No ment from Assignment)	
	Execution Date. Iviay 1, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attac		
	4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)			iration No.(S)	
		•	11,254 11,008		
	•		11,000		
	Additional numbers attached?				
	Name and address of party to whom corresponded concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:		
	concerning document should be mailed.		- Inspection of the second of		
	Name: Howard C. Miskin	7	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$65.00	
	Internal Address:		7. 10:01:100 (01:01:10:41)		
	momary address.		■ Enclosed		
			☐ Authorized to be charged	to deposit account	
	Street Address: 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6110		8. Deposit account number:		
	500007/10010000. <u>5000 7 mm 17701100 7 50110</u>				
			13-3731		
	City: New York State: NY ZIF	P: 10118			
	5/17/1999 DNGUYEN 00000058 911254	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
/ `					
, 0	L FC:481 40.00 DP 2 FC:482 25.00 DP				
	9. Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	going information	n is true and correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy	
	of the original document.				
	Howard C. Miskin	+vwwd(· Musken	June 2. 1999	
	Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
	Total number of pag	ges including cover s	heet, attachments, and document:	3 ARK	

REEL: 001915 FRAME: 0388

121

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT COMP

Whereas DOMH International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, with a principal place of business at 4201 Collins Avenue, #2503, Miami Beach, Florida 33140 (hereinafter: "Assignor"), is the current owner of various trademarks relating to food products including anack mixes and candy, including various SKINNY marks and variations thereof and various shapes of products and their trade dress and specifically of the marks SKINNY and SKINNY BITS and the respective U.S. trademarks in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration Number Trademark Registered April 13, 1971 SKINNY 0911254 SKINNY BITS 0911008 April 6, 1971 (said marks)

Whereus Cool Fruits, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having a principal place of business at 1497 Rail Head Boulevard, Unit 2, Naples, Florida 34110 (hereinafter: "Assignee"), has obtained the assignment of the above identified trademarks and U.S. Trademark registrations therefor, together with rights to all variations thereof, to the trade dress used on the package ad to product shapes which were transferred from Assignor to Assignce on June 8, 1998, for good and valuable consideration, as evidenced in the attached deed of assignment;

Now, therefore, Assignor does hereby confirm to said Assignce the assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above identified U.S. trademarks and registrations,

By: 1) Woolco
Nestore Scodro

Title: [RESIDENT] 7/44 May 7,1999

STATE OF FORUMA

:83 :

COUNTY OF PART)

7th day of May 1999, before me came and appeared Nestore Scoder, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is authorized to sign on behalf of DOMH International, Inc. and he acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said company.

ee. worddworth bilany ouf

#8844 1 515 599 6604 Received Time Way. 12. 4:44PM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001915 FRAME: 0389

SCHEDULE

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SKINNY	911,254	April 13, 1971
SKINNY BITS	911,008	April 6, 1971

RECORDED: 06/04/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001915 FRAME: 0390